©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
April, 2012 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV7420/D
NCV7420
LIN Transceiver with 3.3�V
or 5 V Voltage Regulator
General Description

40% Vbb
trec_prop_down
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description Package
Container
Temperature
RangeShipping† Qty
NCV7420D23G LIN Transceiver + 3.3 V Vreg. SOIC 150 14 GREEN
(JEDEC MS−012)
Tube/Rail 55 −40°C to 125°C
NCV7420D23R2G LIN Transceiver + 3.3 V Vreg. SOIC 150 14 GREEN
(JEDEC MS−012)
Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to 125°C
NCV7420D24G EMC/ESD Improved LIN
Transceiver + 3.3 V Vreg.
SOIC 150 14 GREEN
(JEDEC MS−012)
Tube/Rail 55 −40°C to 125°C
NCV7420D24R2G EMC/ESD Improved LIN
Transceiver + 3.3 V Vreg.
SOIC 150 14 GREEN
(JEDEC MS−012)
Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to 125°C
NCV7420D25G LIN Transceiver + 5 V Vreg. SOIC 150 14 GREEN
(JEDEC MS−012)
Tube/Rail 55 −40°C to 125°C
NCV7420D25R2G LIN Transceiver + 5 V Vreg. SOIC 150 14 GREEN
(JEDEC MS−012)
Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to 125°C
NCV7420D26G EMC/ESD Improved LIN
Transceiver + 5 V Vreg.
SOIC 150 14 GREEN
(JEDEC MS−012)
Tube/Rail 55 −40°C to 125°C
NCV7420D26R2G EMC/ESD Improved LIN
Transceiver + 5 V Vreg.
SOIC 150 14 GREEN
(JEDEC MS−012)
Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to 125°C